

#1 - Lowest Bidder (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 Bradley Douglas Construction Svcs., LLC

#2 - Bidder (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 3i Construction, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
PAVING							
100	Preparing Right Of Way	Sta.	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
104	Removing Concrete & Asphalt - Pavement (Including Concrete Sidewalk & Sawed Breakout Groove)	SY	1460	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 23,652.00
110	Excavation (Unclassified Roadway)	CY	380	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00
132	Embankment - Type D, Class 1 (From Onsite) (DC)	CY	190	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00
132	Embankment - Type A, Class 2 (From Offsite) (DC)	CY	190	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00
162	Sodding For Erosion Control - Block Sodding	SY	570	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 3,334.50
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving, Modified Type E (100% R.A.P.) (2" Thick)	SY	1460	\$ 32.00	\$ 46,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,580.00
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Lime Slurry, Hydrated (6%) (DC)	Tons	26	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) (36 Lbs. / SY) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	1425	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,700.00
360	Concrete Pavement (6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	1145	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,090.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 56,677.50
464	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18" Dia.) (Class III)	LF	15	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
465	Inlets - Curb Inlet (5 ft.)	Ea.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
474	Slotted Drain - For Driveways (12 In. Dia. CMP) (TxDOT Type B) (City of Dallas 251D-1, Pg. No. 2005)	LF	40	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
481	PVC Pipe For Drains (12" Dia.) (Schedule 40) (Including 1 - 45 degree Bend)	LF	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
496	Removing Structures (1 - 5 ft. Curb Inlet & 2 Joints 18" Dia. RCP)	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,427.00	\$ 25,427.00
502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling - Including 1 Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
529	Concrete Curb - Integral (6" Height x 6" Wide) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinf.)	LF	405	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00
530	Concrete Driveways (6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	200	\$ 58.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 9,900.00
531	Sidewalks - Concrete (4" Thick) (Class A) (5 Sack Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	170	\$ 40.50	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 7,344.00
531	Sidewalks - Conc. w/ Int. Conc. Cb. (4" Thk. SW) (6" Ht. x 6" Wide Int. Cb.) (Cl. A) (Min. 5 Sack Cem. / CY) (Reinf.)	SY	15	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00
560	Mailbox Assemblies - Existing Cluster Mailbox (Temporary Remove, Relocate, & Reset)	Ea.	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
666	Reflectorized Pavement Markings (Type II) (24 in. Stop Bar)	LF	13	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
SUBTOTAL: PAVING =					\$ 174,992.50	\$ 211,510.00	
CITY UTILITIES							
6000	6" PVC Water Main, DR 18, Class 150 PSI, Complete	LF	230	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,320.00
6001	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
6002	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6003	Fire Hydrant Assembly, 3-Way Standard, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00
6004	Install 1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete (Svc.: ASTM D-2737 CTS SDR 9, Cl. 200 PSI, Poly Pipe)	Ea.	5	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
6005	Install 3/4" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete (Svc.: ASTM D-2737 CTS SDR 9, Cl. 200 PSI, Poly Pipe)	Ea.	4	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
6006	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
6007	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
6008	Cast Iron Fittings, Standard, Complete (Contingency)	Tons	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6009	Concrete Blocking, 2,000 PSI Compressive Strength, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6010	Adjust Existing Waste Water Main Cleanout Top	Ea.	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6011	Cap Existing Abandoned Waste Water Main Cleanout Top	Ea.	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6012	Adjust Existing Waste Water Lateral Cleanout Top	Ea.	9	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
SUBTOTAL: CITY UTILITIES =					\$ 42,252.00	\$ 42,770.00	
599	Partnering Workshop	LS	0	\$ 360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUBTOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS =					\$ -	\$ -	
TOTAL BID =					\$ 217,244.50	\$ 254,280.00	

Bids Received on May 8, 2014, are on the Unit Price Basis from Estimated Quantities
 Bids have been Tabulated & Verified by Dallas County Public Works:


 Abel V. Saldaña, P.E., CFM
 DCPW Project Manager
 Date: 05/15/2014

#3 - Bidder (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 Pavecon Public Works, L.P.

#4 - Highest Bidder (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
PAVING								
100	Preparing Right Of Way	Sta.	3	\$ 10,806.33	\$ 32,418.99	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
104	Removing Concrete & Asphalt - Pavement (Including Concrete Sidewalk & Sawed Breakout Groove)	SY	1460	\$ 9.13	\$ 13,329.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,280.00	
110	Excavation (Unclassified Roadway)	CY	380	\$ 29.16	\$ 11,080.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,120.00	
132	Embankment - Type D, Class 1 (From Onsite) (DC)	CY	190	\$ 25.62	\$ 4,867.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	
132	Embankment - Type A, Class 2 (From Offsite) (DC)	CY	190	\$ 43.56	\$ 8,276.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,080.00	
162	Sodding For Erosion Control - Block Sodding	SY	570	\$ 8.13	\$ 4,634.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,275.00	
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving, Modified Type E (100% R.A.P.) (2" Thick)	SY	1460	\$ 6.17	\$ 9,008.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,360.00	
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) - Lime Slurry, Hydrated (6%) (DC)	Tons	26	\$ 170.68	\$ 4,437.68	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,420.00	
260	Lime Treatment (Road-Mixed) (36 Lbs. / SY) (8" Thick) (DC)	SY	1425	\$ 13.12	\$ 18,696.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,687.50	
360	Concrete Pavement (6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	1145	\$ 68.14	\$ 78,020.30	\$ 47.00	\$ 53,815.00	
464	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18" Dia.) (Class III)	LF	15	\$ 75.77	\$ 1,136.55	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,290.00	
465	Inlets - Curb Inlet (5 ft.)	Ea.	1	\$ 2,708.76	\$ 2,708.76	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
474	Slotted Drain - For Driveways (12 In. Dia. CMP) (TxDOT Type B) (City of Dallas 251D-1, Pg. No. 2005)	LF	40	\$ 189.42	\$ 7,576.80	\$ 211.00	\$ 8,440.00	
481	PVC Pipe For Drains (12" Dia.) (Schedule 40) (Including 1 - 45 degree Bend)	LF	24	\$ 44.20	\$ 1,060.80	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,184.00	
496	Removing Structures (1 - 5 ft. Curb Inlet & 2 Joints 18" Dia. RCP)	LS	1	\$ 1,193.36	\$ 1,193.36	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	
500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling - Including 1 Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 3,106.55	\$ 9,319.65	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	200	\$ 12.63	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	
529	Concrete Curb - Integral (6" Height x 6" Wide) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Min. 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinf.)	LF	405	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 810.00	
530	Concrete Driveways (6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	200	\$ 60.38	\$ 12,076.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	
531	Sidewalks - Concrete (4" Thick) (Class A) (5 Sack Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	170	\$ 54.19	\$ 9,212.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	
531	Sidewalks - Conc. w/ Int. Conc. Cb. (4" Thk. SW) (6" Ht. x 6" Wide Int. Cb.) (Cl. A) (Min. 5 Sack Cem. / CY) (Reinf.)	SY	15	\$ 57.35	\$ 860.25	\$ 54.00	\$ 810.00	
560	Mailbox Assemblies - Existing Cluster Mailbox (Temporary Remove, Relocate, & Reset)	Ea.	1	\$ 989.76	\$ 989.76	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
666	Reflectorized Pavement Markings (Type II) (24 in. Stop Bar)	LF	13	\$ 82.08	\$ 1,067.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	
SUBTOTAL: PAVING =					\$	251,509.84	\$	253,281.50
CITY UTILITIES								
6000	6" PVC Water Main, DR 18, Class 150 PSI, Complete	LF	230	\$ 37.88	\$ 8,712.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	
6001	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 1,231.25	\$ 3,693.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
6002	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 2,456.20	\$ 2,456.20	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
6003	Fire Hydrant Assembly, 3-Way Standard, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 3,756.90	\$ 3,756.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6004	Install 1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete (Svc.: ASTM D-2737 CTS SDR 9, Cl. 200 PSI, Poly Pipe)	Ea.	5	\$ 1,060.77	\$ 5,303.85	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	
6005	Install 3/4" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete (Svc.: ASTM D-2737 CTS SDR 9, Cl. 200 PSI, Poly Pipe)	Ea.	4	\$ 959.74	\$ 3,838.96	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	
6006	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 631.42	\$ 631.42	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
6007	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 631.41	\$ 631.41	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6008	Cast Iron Fittings, Standard, Complete (Contingency)	Tons	1	\$ 5,379.63	\$ 5,379.63	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6009	Concrete Blocking, 2,000 PSI Compressive Strength, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 176.79	\$ 176.79	\$ 206.00	\$ 206.00	
6010	Adjust Existing Waste Water Main Cleanout Top	Ea.	1	\$ 189.43	\$ 189.43	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	
6011	Cap Existing Abandoned Waste Water Main Cleanout Top	Ea.	1	\$ 94.71	\$ 94.71	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
6012	Adjust Existing Waste Water Lateral Cleanout Top	Ea.	9	\$ 88.40	\$ 795.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	
SUBTOTAL: CITY UTILITIES =					\$	35,661.05	\$	50,331.00
599	Partnering Workshop	LS	0	\$ 360.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
SUBTOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS =					\$	-	\$	-
TOTAL BID =					\$	287,170.89	\$	303,612.50